## **RESOLUTION NO. 14-2023**

## A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE PARK RECREATION AND OPEN SPACE PLAN OF THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR TIPPECANOE COUNTY

**WHEREAS**, the *Comprehensive Plan* was adopted in 1981 and allows for the inclusion of park and recreation plans; and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana has called for an update to its *West Lafayette Parks & Open Space Plan*, a part of the *Comprehensive Plan for Tippecanoe County*; and

**WHEREAS**, the Area Plan Commission of Tippecanoe County derives authority to review and recommend amendments to the adopted *Comprehensive Plan* from *Indiana Code Section 36-7-4-511*; and

**WHEREAS**, the Area Plan Commission of Tippecanoe County did hold a public hearing following proper publication of meeting notices under *Indiana Code Section 36-7-4-507*, to inform and hear discussion on this amendment to the adopted *Comprehensive Plan*; and

WHEREAS, the Area Plan Commission of Tippecanoe County after due consideration, voted to send Resolution #2023-04, a proposed amendment to the *Comprehensive Plan of Tippecanoe County*, to the West Lafayette Common Council with only a recommendation to exclude from the *Plan* any real estate outside of West Lafayette city limits, and without further recommendation.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, THAT:

The West Lafayette Parks & Open Space Plan, a part of the Comprehensive Plan for Tippecanoe County, is hereby adopted.

This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and signed by the Mayor.

INTRODUCED ON	FIRST AND	ONLY READII	NG ON TH	HE _/O_	DAY OF
July					
I MOTION TO ADOI	PT MADE BY.	COUNCILOR	Parker		. AND
SECONDED BY CO	UNCILOR The	omas			
DULY RESOLVED,	PASSED. AND /	ADOPTED BY	ТНЕ СОММ	ON COUNCII	L OF THE
CITY OF WEST	LAFAÝETTE,	INDIANA,	ON THE	10 [	DAY OF
July	, 2023, HA	AVING BEEN F	PASSED BY	A VOTE OF	= <u>6</u> IN
FAVOR AND ØC	PPOSED, THE I	ROLL CALL VC	TE BEING:		

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Blanco				
Brown			~	
Bunder				
DeBoer	-			
Lee				
Leverenz				
Parker				
Sanders	~			
Thomas				

Montas	
Attest:  Sana G. Booker, Clerk	Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer  NEST 4  Clerk  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **
PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYON THE _//_ DAY OF	OR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA
	Sana G. Booker, Clerk
THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED A., 2023.	AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE DAY OF  John R. Dennis, Mayor
Attest:  Sana G. Booker, Clerk	SEAL Clerk